

CONFERENCE OF WESTERN WAYNE TENTATIVE BOARD MEETING AGENDA

Friday, May 12, 2023

9:30 a.m.

This meeting will be hosted by the City of Wayne at City Hall: 3355 South Wayne Rd. Wayne, MI 48184

<u>Item Description</u> Action **Presentation** 1. Call to Order Supervisor Glaab 2. Roll Call Mayor Brosnan 3. Introductions Supervisor Glaab 4. Judge Melissa Cox, 3rd Circuit Court Update 5. Adoption of Agenda 5/12/2023 Approval Supervisor Glaab 6. Approval of Meeting Minutes 4/14/2023 Approval Mayor Brosnan 7. Treasurer's Report Approval Supervisor Heise 4/30/2023 8. Directors' Reports Α. **Executive Director's Report** Information Ms. Sellek B. Legislative Update Information Ms. Sellek 9. Elected Officials' Comments Supervisor Glaab 10. Public Comment Supervisor Glaab 11. Other Business Supervisor Glaab 12. Adjournment Supervisor Glaab

Presentations are limited to 10 minutes

The Conference of Western Wayne will provide necessary auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the CWW Board Meeting upon five days notice. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Executive Director, Conference of Western Wayne, 39293 Plymouth Road, Suite 101, Livonia, MI 48150. Telephone (734) 953-8834. 09/07/21